10/28/2014 503038097

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3084696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK N RUSSELL	09/19/2014
CHARLES E LUKER	09/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14216208	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

317-231-7360 Phone: ktaylor@btlaw.com Email:

KAREN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-228139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0529 503038097

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723228139 BP-411
	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR ICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) .		
Title of Invention	CONTAINER CLOSURE		Page I of 2
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is the attac United S		o. <u>14/216.298</u>	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in this applica	tion.
is desirous of acqu	ley Street, Evansyille, Indiana 47710 uring the entire right, tifle, and interest in and to the	above-referenced application an	d any inventions disclosed thereir
("the INVENTION in any and all forei	(") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grant gn countries;	ed therefrom in the United States	s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the for (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un reissues, continuation	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficient II and exclusive right to the invention in the United State claim priority under the terms of the International at the application) and the entire right, title, and interesting the states and its territorial possessions and in any a ons, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	tates and its territorial possession. Convention and other relevant in it in and to any and all Letters Patend all foreign countries and in an	s and in all foreign countries are attenuational Treaties and tent which may be granted to any and all divisions.
to issue any and all same, for the sole of granted, as fully an	and request the Patent Office officials in the United S of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE: use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assig d entirely as the same would have been held by me ha to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the us.	as the assignee of my entire right, gns, to the full end of the term for ad this assignment and sale not be	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be ten made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal continuation, subst Patent to be issued	t I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representate proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtain itute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ne to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the INVENTION in the INVENTION.	ting evidence, sign all lawful pap cessary assignment papers to cau do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
	ttomey of record the power to insert on this assignme with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem		
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declar we (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR: Mark N. Russell		
Signature:	Let Act	Date: 9	119/2014
STATE OF India	na		
COUNTY OF VILLY	laturh } 55:		Ĭ.
Acknowledged before	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this _	M day of Sydenia	2014

Notary Public Signature: \_

My Commission Expires:

INDS02 1329927

AMY R. MORPHEW
Notary Public, State of Indians
Vanderburgh County
Commission # 812154
My Commission Expires
December 03, 2017

PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0530

Printed Name:

County of Residence:

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-228139 BP-411
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7		
Title of Invention	CONTAINER CLOSURE	1	Page 2 of 2
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Applicatio March 17, 2014	on No. 14/216,208	
The above-identified at	oplication was made or authorized to be made	e by me.	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applicati	0H <sub>4</sub>
a Delaware 101 Oakley S is desirous of acquiring	Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (here treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to ad in and to any Letters Patent that may be pountries;	the above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the suffi d exclusive right to the invention in the Unite laim priority under the terms of the Internation application) and the entire right, title, and in States and its territorial possessions and in a substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessions onal Convention and other relevant Inte terest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries cruational Treaties and nt which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the Unit aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and tirely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and that	IEF as the assignee of my entire right, t assigns, to the full end of the term for a ne had this assignment and sale not bee	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be n made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute. Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represe eeding, cooperate in every way possible in ol renewal, and reissue applications, execute a SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generations proper protection for the INVENTION	blaining evidence, sign all lawful paper Il necessary assignment papers to cause rally do everything possible to aid ASS	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this assig the rules of the United States Patent and Tra-	nment any farther identification which demark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
I hereby acknowledge il of not more than five (5	nat any willful false statement made in this di ) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	1. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	YENTOR: //Charles E. Luk	er	
Signature: <u>(                                   </u>	Le E to b	Date: Stot.	16.2014
STATE OF Inclian	Q		
county of Vande	abah 3 ss	$\alpha = 0$ , $n$	
Acknowledged before me,	n Notary Public in and far said Gounty and State.	his the day of Septendo	U_2014_
Notary Public Signature: ¿	ZINY IS MODIUN	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires: _	AMY R. MORPHEN		*
NDS02 1329927	Vangerburgh County SEAL Commission # 81215- My Commission Expire December 03, 201	4	PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/28/2014** 

**PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0531**